

Sessions Case-41/2012

State

Vs

Qamru Zaman and others

Order- 16

dated- 13.11.2013- Ld PP files hazira. All the five accd persons on CB are present in court by filing hazira. Ld defence counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-3.

Witne ss is present.

PW-3 Sakil Ahmed is further cross examined in part by the defence.

At this stage Ld defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Considered. Heard considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

To-15.01.2014 for further cross examination of PW-3

Reissue summons at once.

Accd persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Madhuchhanda Bose

Addl. Dist & Sessions judge

FTC-II, Calcutta