

Order No. 52, dated: 17.02.2018

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No report has yet been received.

The case is adjourned today as Ld. regular P.O is on leave on duty today. Smt. Moumita Bhattacharya, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, FTC No. II, Calcutta is in – charge of this Ld. Court.

To **19.05.2018** for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)