

Sessions Case No. 41/2012

PRESENT: Dr. M. Bhattacharya
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta

Order No: 66
28.02.2018

Out of four accused persons namely Qamruzaman, Asif Qamar, Kasif [Qamar@Sonu](#) & Ishrat (Sister of Qamruzaman) are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Kamar Qamar is absent today and represented U/S 317 CR.PC through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Sr.P.P. & Jr.P.P is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness namely Moshahed Alam is present today.

PW-5- Moshahed Alam is examined in chief in full and cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fix 14.03.2018 for evidence.

All the five accused persons on CB be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC2nd Court
Calcutta

ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta