

**Sessions Case No. 41/2012**

**PRESENT: Dr. M. Bhattacharya**  
**Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Order No: 67**  
**14.03.2018**

All the five accused persons namely Qamruzaman, Asif Qamar, Kasif [Qamar@Sonu](#) Ishrat (Sister of Qamruzaman) & Kamar Qamar are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Sr.P.P. & Jr.P.P is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present today.

A report received from O/C , Burrabazar, Kolkata that summon could not be served upon the witness Md. Naushad. Same be Kept with the record.

At this stage a petition is filed by the prosecution prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and Prayer is allowed.

**Fix 12.04.2018 for evidence. Issue summon accordingly.**

All the five accused persons on CB be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Calcutta

ADJ, FTC 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Calcutta