

SESSIONS CASE No. 41 /2012
CNR No. WBCS01-000952-2012
PRESENT: Smt. Sanghamitra Podder
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta

Order No. 115 dated 02.05. 2023 :-

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-9.
All the accused persons on CB are present by filling hazira.
Ld. P.P. is present by filling hazira.
No witness is present today.
At this stage, Ld. P.P files one petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.
Heard. Considered, prayer is allowed.
Case is adjourned on the prayer of Ld. P.P.
I.O of this case is directed to present with witnesses on the next date positively.
O.C of Bowbazar P.S is also directed to assure the presence of I.O and witnesses on the next date positively in connection with Bowbazar P.S case no. 495 dt. 13.09.2011.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C of Bowbazar P.S.
Fix. **01.06.2023 and 02.06.2023** for further examination in chief of PW-9.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta