

SESSIONS CASE No.41 of 2012
CNR No.WBCS01-000952 OF 2012
Present: Smt Shrutirupa Ghosh
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, F.T.C-II Court, Calcutta.

Order No.130.Dt.06.04.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-09 namely Arnab Ghosh.

Hazira is filed by Ld. PP on behalf of Prosecution.

All the five accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

PW-09 namely Arnab Ghosh is present. He is further cross- examined in part and deferred on the prayer of defence counsel.

Fix **17.06.2026** for further cross-examination of PW-09 namely Arnab Ghosh.

All the accused persons are as before.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness along with alamat if any, on the date so fixed positively.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB 00821

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821